Form FTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB 440. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

06/23/2011



ET

	<i>.</i>		41711	A11771.4	. 0.	COMMEN	-
Un	ited	State	es Pa	tent	and i	Trademark	Offic
		_			_		

103627786								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies) SHAHIN POURRAIHITI PIOTR MARIAN STAREWICE WIWAM FREDRICK PUNCHARD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:STERN MAGNETICS Internal Address:LC							
NADRE POURVANTH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 05 31 2011 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Street Address: <u>US FORTUNE NEVE</u> City: <u>Biutrica</u> State: <u>MA</u>							
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 01821 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Vo							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)							
13/083020 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one							
Name: SHAHA POURRAINA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00							
Street Address: 05 FORTUNE DEVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: BiLLERICA	8. Payment Information							
State: TA Zip: 01821								
Phone Number: 978 935 2805	Deposit Account Number							
Fax Number: 918 330 30 44	Authorized User Name							
Email Address: POURRATING STERNING STERNING	.COM / 06/23/2011 KNGUYEN1 00000010 13083020							
9. Signature: 5 the Signature	01 FC:8021 05 31 240:00 CD							
SHALLIN POUR RAILING Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:							

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 026568 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Shahin Pourrahimi

Piotr Marian Starewicz

William Fredrick Punchard

Nadder Pourrahimi

ASSIGNEE:

Stern Magnetics, LLC

INVENTION:

High Magnetic Field Gradient Strength

Superconducting Coil System

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

SM - 101U

SERIAL NUMBER:

13/083020

FILING DATE:

April 8, 2011

Assignor is a joint inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a US Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above or, if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns) all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents and any reissues and extensions thereof which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or –in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver

all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

Each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: May 31, 2011

Date: 124 31 2011

Date: 31 May 2011

Date: May 31, 2011

- 2 -